o
\
N
4
NN
.
LN
N,
N

'

UNOFFICIARGRRY,

< AMENDMENT TO LEASE

This Amendment to Lease is made as of the = Rbday

of ULy , 1986 by and between WIEBOLDT STORES, INC.

{"Landlord”) and BIT O°'GOLD FOODS CORPORATION (“Tenant®),

WITNESSETIH:

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant entered into a certain
lease ditzd December 1, 1984 (“Lease”) relating to specified
warehouse, luading, office and parking space in and surrounding
the property lczated at 250-300 Wieboldt Drive, DesPlaines,
Illinois; and

WIEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Lease
sc as to include certain aaditional space as part of the
demised premises,

NOW, THEREFORE, in considera%isn of the mutual agreements
herein contained, Landlord and Tenant iiereby aqgree as follows:

1. Effective Auqust 1 ., 1986 -tiin demised

premises shall be deemed to include the addit‘ional space

delineated on Exhibits A, Al & A2 attached hereio and made a

part hereof,

2. The base rent payable by Tenant for said additional

space shall be as set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto




UNOFFICIAL COPY
863575254

and made a part hereof. Said base rent (and the accrual

of all additional rent applicable to the additional space)

shall commence 90 days from the date of execution of this

Amendment To Lease.

3. Landlord shall deliver said additicnal space in

an "as is" condition except that Landlord (within the 90-day
period specified in paragraph 2 above) shall be responsible
for removing all racks and debris therefrom and for separating
the electiics) service to said space from Landlord‘’s meter.
Tenant, at its expense, shall construct demising walls

and perform such othec¢ construction as shall be necessary

to prepare the additicnal space for Tenant's occupancy.

4. All brokers' comitissions in connection with this
transaction shall be paid to Ventierra Sales & Management Corp.
and/or Jayboc Realty, Inc. and sh#l) be the responsibility of
the Landlord, provided, however, lthat raid commissions, set forth
below, will be paid by Tenant in 36 montily installments,
commencing on the date base rent shall be payutle pursuant to
paragraph 2 hereof, and said payments shall be delucted from the
Jzylsoc Realty,

rent due and payahle to Landlord under the Lease.

Inc. shall be paid the total commission amount equal to 3.5% of the

total rental reservec¢ in this amendment to Lease. Venterra Sales

& Management Corp. shall be paid the total commission amount equal
to 1,758 of the total rental reserved in this amendment to Lease.
5. Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions

of the Lease shall be and remnain in full force and effect

as originally written and shall apply to the additional




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

AW
o

Space covered by this Amendment to Lease.
IN WITNESS WIEREOF, the parties have executed this

Amendment to Lease as of the date first written above,

WIEBOL . BIT O'Gol,

. By,

AN OF THE Boamp o DIRECTORS
(Landlord} C.E.O.




UNOFFICIAL COP

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
}
COUNTY OF COOK )

3 6 3 =

Y
25

o

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Gilbert K. Granet, Chairman of the Board of Directors and C.E.O, of WIEBOLDT
STORES, INC., an [llincis corporation, known to me to be the entily whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the

capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 23rd dey of July, 1986.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

A T

Folpeeris

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: April 29, 199¢

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, 0% this day personally appeared
Louis Litrofsky, Presndent of BIT O'GOLD FOOLS CORPORATION, an {llinois
corporation, known to me to be the entity whose nzine is subseribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he cxecuted the same for the
purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capaciiy therein stated, and

as the act angd deed of said corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 23rd day of July’. 198€.

This instrument prepared by: -

Thomas P. Kurz, Esq.
Staley Continental, Inc.
One Continental Towers
1701 Golf Road, 12th Floor
Rolling Meadows, IL. 60008

\4—’@1 Notary Public

My Commission Expires: April 29, 1980

Retura to:

J. Patriek Mohan, Esq.

Staley Continental, Inc.
One Continental Towers
1761 Golf Road, 12th Floor
Rolling Meadows, IL. 60008

BOX 333-CA

pA




|
]
\

6-
1

|

o

—

]
/.

At

] Jskel e

:
I‘_l

|
é/:

(47

l..—- e B Lo ey
1

1

|
By

—
——-—-—-—-—.—-I——-

/

I

e

PR SRR, UV 14 1) | M. L.

] B
-

_
_
_
|
‘
_
_

el | e e s | —— — ] —

—fmane ] — | — e | —t— ) ——

-

] " ]
- CVE TR LBl Sl
] o ' ' |
. .:L_.i.,hm\h.. 2. Goesr
{

; . b ' ] i

ML P52 Ze s |
oo e b

e RENTAELT L L kL

| Eadalie o o PN R
b

)
— i N ¢ : S
: A

RPY.

%

-

|

1
1
1

N

i

a -

r—— ——

_!__

- —

L. C
613
L-.;_, i

i
{

B e R
H

7.
ion: /Vo_f-cﬂz.é"

¢ o=—F. - -

/-

s Rowes., T
. i
L
!
!
{
|
]
i
{
!
i

i
Auenn?n
: ;Prowct:
1
Location
|
| i i
HENU TR ! _'
H |
T
'
!
H
'
1
1
|
!
[]
|
[ ]
!
'
I
l.

; ! : : RS IED LA = LKullot J X - L
e e Hrr o GowD/s3bsenr] R R to,
LU E oA e IS ’ T : .

I
!

- — et ——

="
{
1

i
i
!

e e . - L LRROPT Tl lr e DO & = , -

Z
UL mrM SR o >N T e GocD

R N LA trSre” /58 \.u‘..\\.,nw...w.\w..

e e ) . - 1 [P : = R S T
- . A AErEL Commmre L . G

W;
g -
N : nw . . : . . ' 1
- [T - .. . es . R 1 ! . - - -a
e T L . . ot L
. - L . - : ' . : § i :
: g~ - ' A i I T P
b d
m
”
L]

, . o Gir o Geal? e
e b e . : . . oo ..-.. _. re.8z/3e £7 R R

Ssaiips

- S o . L —. GG




{)
{0
0
7)
(g

a i~ = & & ) P
PP E98220 ¢ e —conuns
O nwv ReaR Tocx, ' s - ( |
mllh' L
- (tE
@F Nom
| o
0
o ®
: &= |
VI“ = = One Svery
DI @ Wareveuser
ok 2 }-revasz serr
CS @..3 - NﬂIl.n?.uwrm..l
o &
-0 ; . i
< <R
— A -
O Cxs . ,\5, X
H ..l.l.l... @..G Rateen I(U.Uﬂﬂ/ m.wﬂu.dzuo“%r_.m.“&nwm ~
L @v_F - b Ser Exninz, !
O Q reentT Doew
®
N r o —
U )

m.xiﬁ..ﬂ. [ Q.

VWizso = om0

by S “isszs, N2

To Poanles n,\..i.n.hms..\.)L P Ry
R = ——

—_— o~ -~ ...E N~ 1

8635752¢




86357526

N3
Y2
_ w
A" z X
o) ) "
). o —
o
L
—_— ——
O o
L " |
: AN
w " . gg}#
®1q ' —Z
> R SN N S ~
5 e % 144 IS & — couumy Ling
Wiesaws Steess Tae,

= .ﬂ-?ﬁ.ﬂm- Tseistiol Ewtez

CHO FLOCR. TREZZRMINE - ﬁnn..ﬂnm.
. ERRIT AZ e

- —
-




UNOFFICI,%\I_6 ?QPY

75206
EXHIBIT B

SPACE FOR RENTAL CALCULATIONS

101,952 sq. Ft.

Warehouse

Office Space 16,821 Sq. Ft.
Total 112,773 Sq. Ft.

Space fcr taxes & Common area charges - Exclusive use

Yarehouse 101,952 Sq. Ft.
Office Space 10,821 Sq. Ft.
Front Truck Doclk 15,120 Sqg. Ft.
Front Raised Dcook 17,136 Sg. Ft.

Total 145,029 Sqg. Ft.
Non rentable Space for Eyclusive use
Rear Truck Dock 8,820 Sq. Ft.
Portion of Front Truck Dock 5,735 Sq. Ft.
Terms - Rental Rate
Kagn Annual Rent
Thru 2/28/90 $2.50 Per Sg. Ft. $281,825
3/1/90 Thru 2/28/95 $2.95 Per Sq. Ft, $332,680
3/1795 Thru 2/28/2001 $3.60 Per Sq. F%. $405,983
Options
37172001 Per same percentage increase
37172005 and consumer price index
adjusted per lease dated
12/1/84.,

@
ot
X
N

g
9
&
(op




UNOFFICIAL COPY
86357520

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 18 AND OF THZ
WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRZ PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BOUNDED AND PESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCL1%G AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF WOLF
ROAD WITH ¥VE NORTH LINE OF TWHE SOUTH EAST 1/64 OF SAID SECTION
18, SAID POXN™ BEING 583.33 YEET EAST OF THE NORTE WEST COFNER
OF SAID SQUTh FaAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTK 02 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 3¢
SECOXDS WEST £LO:C SAID EAST LINE OF WOLF ROAD 535.54 FEET TO A
POIRT; THENCE SOUTAERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE COHVEX TO THE WEST,
TANGEKT TO THL LAST DESCRIBED LINE AND WITH A RADIUS OF 1,223.5?
FEET. A DISTANCE OF 05,64 FTET MORI OR LESS TC THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH#ZSYERLY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND

NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY #ICHT OF WAY, SAID POINT BEING 50 FEET
NORTHWESTERLY OF THE CENTER LINE ToiWEEN TWO MAIN TRACKS IN SAID RIGHT

OF WAY, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONC SAID NOXTHWESTERLY LINE OF RIGHT OF

WAY BEING A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO TI!E MORTH WEST, WITH A RADIUS OF 2915
FEET, A DISTANCE OF 494.80 FEET TO A 01”T; THENCE NORTH &7 DEGREES 25
MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 427.85 FEET TO A P5INT; THENCE NORTH 364 DEGREES

49 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST 80.00 FEET TO W< POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND; THENCE COM(INUING ALONG THE LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE NORTH 34 DEGREES 49 MINITES &40 S:rONDS EAST 345.83

FELT TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 04 MINLTES 30 SECONDS EAST

162.62 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE MO M LINE OF SAIL

SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID NOFTH LINE 175.28

FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY LINC OF NEW WELLER
CREEX AS ESTABLISHED BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 20490450; THENCE NORTA 03

DEGREES 43 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE 24¢ .21

FEET; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SOUTHLASTERLY LINE OF SAID NTy VELLER
CREEK 390.57 FEET NORTHEASTERLY ALONG TE ARC OF A CIRCLE OF 450.5%

FEET RADIUS CONVEX TO THE NORTH WEST WHICH CHORD BEARS NORTH 25 DEGREES

31 MINUTES 57.5 SECONDS EAST; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID

SOUTHEASTERLY LINE NORTH 53 DEGREES 20 MINUTES S5 SECONDS EAST, TANGENT

TO THE LAST DESCRIBED ARC, A DISTANCE OF 544.0) FEET TO THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN 68.00 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE CENTER LINE OF THE MOST NORTHEASTERLY TRACK OF TME CHICAGO AND
NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY; THENCE SOUTH 55 DEGREES $6 MINUTES 37

SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL 1180.02 FEET TO THE POINT OF

INTERSECTION WITHE THE ARC OF A CIRCLE OF 635.47 FEET RADIUS CONVEX TO

THE NORTH WEST WHICH CHURD BEARS SA™M 64 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 48 SECONDS
WEST, SAID ARC BEING DRAWN 40.00 FEET (MEASURED RADIALLY) NORTMERLY OF

AND CONCENTRIC %ITH THE CENTER LINL OF THE SPUR TRACK OF THE CHMICAGO

AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY; TMENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 649.57 FEET

ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED ARC TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE; THENCE

92.528C98




UNOFFICIAL COPY

86357526

SOUTHWESTERLY 172.126 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE OF 540.26 FEET
RADIUS CONVEX TO THE SOUTH EAST AND WHICH CHORD BEARS SCUTH 43 DEGREES
54 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 53
DEGREES 02 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST 894.5) FEET ALONG A LINE 40.00 FEET
NORTHWESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID SPUR TRACK TO THE PUINT OF
INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHEASTERLY EXTENSION OF A LINE DRAWN 20.00
FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF THE SPUR
TRACK AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH 34 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE 456.64 FRET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH
A LINE DRAWN AT SOUTH 55 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST THROUGH THE
HEK:IN DESIGNATED PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 55 DEGREES 10
MINCTeS 20 SECONDS WEST 30.00 FEET TO SAID POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK
COUNT1, JLLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENE(IT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY GRANT MADE BY
NORTHERN JLLINOIS GAS CCArANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, TO CHICAGO
AND NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF WISCONSIN, DATED
MARCH 11, 1966 AND RECORDED i‘AY 13, 1966 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 19825175
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF A ROADWAY
OVER, UPON AND THROUGH THE FOLLOWIMG DESCRIBED PROPERTY, TO WIT:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 O GUCTION 18, TOWNSHIP 4) KORTH, RANGE
12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERID?A', DESCRIBED AS FOLLONWS:
COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION 4r THE EAST LINE OF WOLF ROAD
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, SAID POINT
BEING 583.33 FEET EAST OF THE NORTH WEST COFNEk OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4
OF SECTION 18; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES 04 MINUTeS 30 SECONDS WEST ALING
SAID EAST LINE OF WOLF ROAD, A DISTANCE OF 535.54 SEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE CURVED EAST LINE OF WOLT RCAD BEING CONVEX
TO THE WEST, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE AND H/VING A RADIUS OF
1223.57 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE QF 385.20 FEET MORE OR LESS-TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING AN ARC DISTANCE OF 219.6¢ FFET NORTHERLY
OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH THE NORTHWESTERLY CURVLD RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, AS alASURED
ALONG SAJD CURVED EASTERLY LINE OF WOLF ROAD; THENCE SOUTH 85 DLGREES
48 MINUTES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 239.26 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID
LINE WITH A CURVED LINE, CONVEX TO THE NORTH WEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF
2945 FEET AND BEING 80 FEET NORTHWESTERLY BY RADIAL MEASUREMENT OF THE
CENTER LINE BETWEEN THE TWO MAIN TRACKS OF SAID RAILWAY; THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVED LINE AN ARC DISTANCE OF &441.83 FIET TO
THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION PROPELTY;
THENCE SOUTH &7 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE
SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID CORPORATION PROPERTY, A DISTANCEZ OF 188.92
FEET TO THE AFORESAID CURVED NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE CF SAID
RATLWAY, SAID NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE BEING A CURVED LINE
CONVEX TO THE NORTH WEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 2915 FEET AND BEING 50
FEET NORTHWESTERLY, BY RADIAL HEASUREMENT, OF THE CENTER LINE BETWEEN




UNOFFICIAL COPY

863 35752%8

THE TWO MAIN TRACKS OF SAID RAILWAY; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID
CURVED NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 263.55 FEET
TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH A LINE 30 FEET SOUTH OF (MEASURED
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) AND PARALLEL WITH THE FIRST DESCRIBED LINE; THENCE
NORTH 85 DEGREES 48 MINUTES WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE
OF 249.32 FEET TO SAID EASTERLY CURVED LINE OF WOLF ROAD; THENCE
NORTEWESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVED EASTERLY LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 31.71
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P2ACEL 3:

EASEM.N, FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DEED MADE BY CEICAGO
ANT) NOR(H WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, A WISCONSIN CORPORATION, TO DES
PLAINES PROPERTIES, INCORPORATED, A DELAVARE CORPORATION, DATED JUNE
12, 1970 AND WFCORDED JUNE 16, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21184848 FOR
INGRESS AND EGAESS AND DRIVEWAY OVER, THROUGH AND UPON THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED PROPERLY, 70 WIT:

THAT PART OF THE SUUTY SAST 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT O/ _IM(ERSECTION OF TME EAST LINE OF WOLF ROAD
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID ,0UTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, SAID POINT
BEING 583.33 FEET EAST OF THE 1'0OR1H WEST CORWER OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4
OF SECTION 18; THENCE SOUTK 02 LEGREES 04 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST ALONG
SAID EAST LINE OF WOLF ROAD 535.5& TEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTHERLY
ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE WEST, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED
LINE AND WITH A RADIUS OF 1223.57 FEET, & DISTANCE OF 6C3.64 FEET MORL
OR LESS TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION W1Ta THE. NORTHWESTtRLY LINE OF THE
CHICAGO AND NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY R(GH. OF WAY, SAID POINT
BEING 50 FEET NCRTHWESTERLY OF THE CENTER LINZ SUTWEEN THE TWO MAIN
TRACKS IN SAID RIGHT OF WAY; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID
NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF RIGHT OF WAY, BEING A CURVED LIAE CONVEX TO THE
NORTH WEST, WITH A RADIUS O 2915 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 494.80 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEY. LY LAND;
THENCE NORTH 47 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 427.0S ¢TLT; THENCE
NORTH 34 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST 80.00 FEET; THKENCI SOUTH 55
DEGREES 10 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST 30.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN 20.00 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF AND (F!RALLEiL
WITH THE CENTER LINE OF THE SPUR TRACK OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTH WESTERN
RAIINAY COMPANY; THENCE SOUTH 34 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST
83.33 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 47 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST 244.39
FEET TO THE PCINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF
CHICAGO AND NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY RIGHT OF WAY AFORESAID;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 189.22
FEET TO TME HEREIN DESIGNATED POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

1/ [T - p9-1F- 2%~ Wﬂ/w;u Q-\b\.




